TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DST Health Solutions, Inc.		05/14/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DST Health Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 Thea Drive	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093599	POWERMHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
Signature:	/Scott J. Slavick/
Date:	05/15/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=POWERMITTS Assignment#page1.tif

074

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0306

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, DST Health Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business in Birmingham, Alabama ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark POWERMHS ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: computer software to automate health care claims processing in the medical industry; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 3,093,599 registered on May 16, 2006; and

WHEREAS, DST Health Solutions, LLC, with its principal office in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, *nunc pro tune*, now for then, effective as of December 31, 2007.

DST Mealin Solutions, Inc

Bv:

Randall D. Young

Secretary

Date of Execution: May 14, 2012

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this

of May, 2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SHERYL MORRISON
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourl, Jackson County
Commission & 08480954
My Commission Expires Jul 9, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 05/15/2012